

#### HB0060/723527/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

26 JAN 22 08:38:03

BY: Delegate Fraser-Hidalgo

(To be offered in the Environment and Transportation Committee)

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 60

(First Reading File Bill)

# AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 3, after "A" insert "ONE-TIME"; and strike beginning with "CARBON DIOXIDE" in line 5 down through the first "POLLUTION" in line 6 and substitute "GREENHOUSE GAS".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, after the first "THE" insert "10-POINT GREENHOUSE GAS"; in the same line, after "RATING" insert "SCALE"; strike beginning with the colon in line 10 down through "BE" in line 11 and substitute "BE"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 11 down through "MILE" in line 12.

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 13, after "(D)" insert "(1)"; and strike beginning with "\$1.25" in line 13 down through "YEAR" in line 15 and substitute "\$450 FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE WITH A GREENHOUSE GAS RATING OF 1, AND SHALL DECREASE BY \$50 FOR EACH SUBSEQUENT RATING NUMBER THROUGH 5.

(2) THE FEE DOES NOT APPLY TO A VEHICLE THAT RECEIVES A GREENHOUSE GAS RATING BETWEEN 6 AND 10".